CARD No. 0054 0007 (num. 6/20/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
F F	III II II II II II II II		
	494777		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
WILLIAM H. BRINE III, JONATHAN BAKER,	Name: SPORT HELMETS, INC.		
ERIC DARNELL, STEVE MOORE, JOEL ROBINSON and BARCLAY MOORE	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗓 Y	No A625 Graggrands Park Driva		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 4635 Crossroads Park Drive		
Execution Date(s) February 15, 2008	-		
X Assignment	City: Liverpool		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Joint Research Agreement	State: New York		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 13088		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
	is document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Serial No. 12/007,507 filed on January 11, 2008	PR PR		
January 11, 2006	attached? Yes XNo		
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: H. Jay Spiegel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: P.O. Box 11	X Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Mount Vernon	8. Payment Information		
State: Virginia Zip: 22121	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: 703-619-0101	Expiration Date		
702 610 0110	b. Deposit Action Per Parabush 60000078 12007507 Authorized User Name 48.00		
Tax (vullibel.			
1 1			
9. Signature:	April 3, 2008		
Signature H. Jay Spiegel	Date Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, WILLIAM H. BRINE III, having an address at 37 Blueberry Lane,
Hopkinton, MA 01748; JONATHAN BAKER, having an address at 10 Sugar Run, Thornton,
NH 03223; ERIC DARNELL, having an address at 62 Downer Forest Road, South Strafford,
VT 05070; STEVE MOORE, having an address at 114 Yager Drive, Liverpool, NY 13088;
JOEL ROBINSON, having an address at 6 Herrick Street, Oswego, NY 13126; and BARCLAY
MOORE, having an address at 6590 McKinny Court, Homewood, CA 96141, (hereinafter
referred to as "Inventors"), are co-inventors of certain new and useful improvements in a FACE
AND EYE GUARD DEVICE, for which a Utility Patent application was filed in the U.S. Patent
and Trademark Office on January 11, 2008, and was assigned Serial No. 12/007,507, and

WHEREAS, SPORT HELMETS, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 4635 Crossroads Park Drive, Liverpool, NY 13088, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), is desirous of acquiring their entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the said Letters Patent granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, the said Inventors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Company their full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and their entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent in the United States, and in and to any and all patents that

1

PATENT REEL: 020764 FRAME: 0566 have or may issue in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, re-examinations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States to record this Assignment in favor of said Company and authorize and request the Patent Office officials in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Company as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest of the said Inventors, in and to the same, for the use and behoof of the said Company, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Company, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this <u>15th</u> day of February —January, 2008.

Signed in the presence of:

WITNESS

SIGNED:

WILLIAM H. BRINE III

WITNESS:			
	V	•	

111

SIGNED: JONATHAN BAKER

WITNESS:

SIGNED: Eric DARNELL

WITNESS: Anna Laston

SIGNED: STEVE MOORE

witness: Anna Sastore

SIGNED: JOEL ROBINSON

WITNESS: Migithe Decre

WITH

BARCLAY MOORE

3

PATENT REEL: 020764 FRAME: 0568

RECORDED: 04/04/2008